−1− WK 495 690
WK
495 690
04.1999r.
    PILOT OPERATED PRESSURE
     REDUCING VALVE TYPE DR
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
Pilot operated pressure reducing valves type DR are used

_ ⁄⁄⁄⁄⁄ *
Coding example : DR 10 G2 - 52 / 315Y M
HOW TO ORDER
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer.
DR                            Y
− 8 −WK 495 690
CONNECTION DIMENSIONS FOR SUBPLATE
Subplates for pressure reducing valves ( must be ordered separately )
1 - Recess in subplate face
2 - Mounting surface
Note : Fixing bolts have to be ordered separately
Note : Fixing bolts have to be ordered separately
Nominal size 20.
1 - Recess in subplate face
2 - Mounting face
Valve Subplate D1 D2 T1
Size 10
G 460/01 28 G 3/8 13
G 461/01 34 G 1/2 15
Bolts mounting the
valve to subplate
Torque
[Nm]
Weight
[kg]
4 x M10 x 50 - 10.9
PN - 87/M-82302
(DIN 912 ) 73 1.7
Valve Subplate D1 D2 T1
Size 20
G 412/01 42 G 3/4 17
G 413/01 47 G 1 20
Bolts mounting the
valve to subplate
Torque
[Nm]
Weight
[kg]
4 x M10 x 60 - 10.9
PN - 87/M-82302
(DIN 912 ) 73 3.3
−9− WK 495 690
Nominal size 30
1 - Recess in subplate face
2 - Mounting face
Note : Fixing bolts have to be ordered separately
Subplate for remote controled valve ( not included )
1-  Mounting surface
2 - Recess in subplate face
Subplate
type
Bolts mounting the valve
to subplate
 Torque
[Nm]
Weight
[kg]
G 51/01
4 x M8 x 40 - 10.9
PN - 87/M-82302
(DIN 912 )
37 1.2
Note : Fixing bolts have to be ordered separately
Valve Subplate D1 D2 T1
Size 30
G 414/01 56 G 1 1/4 21
G 415/01 61 G 1 1/2 23
Bolts mounting the
valve to subplate